ANNUAL MEETING

January 8–12, 2023 Washington, DC

Registration Confirmation/Receipt Transportation Research Board 102nd Annual Meeting

Registration Fees	By December 2	After December 2
General Registration	\$1,035	\$1,300
One Day Registration (Sunday, Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, or Thursday)	\$625	\$780
Member of TRB Technical Activities Division Group, Section, or Committee (NOT Subcommittees)	\$725	\$910
TRB Individual Affiliate Membership must be current after 1/1/2023. May be renewed with online registration.	\$880	\$1,115
TRB Student Affiliate Must be full-time student at an accredited post-secondary institution. No postdocs. Must register using your school email address. Must have valid student ID. Membership must be current after 1/1/2023. May be renewed with online registration.	\$260	\$325
Non-Member Full-Time Student Must be full-time student at an accredited post-secondary institution. No postdocs. Must register using your school email address. Must have valid student ID.	\$365	\$455
Young Professional Age 35 or younger at the time of the Annual Meeting. Must have valid government-issued photo ID displaying date of birth.	\$570	\$715
Emeritus Member (Active)	\$725	\$910
Member of TRR Editorial Board	\$725	\$910
TRB Executive Committee	No Fee	
Chair of TRB Technical Activities Division Group, Section, Committee (NOT Subcommittees), or Coordinating Council	No Fee	
TRB Sponsor Employee Must be an employee of a TRB Sponsor during the Annual Meeting. It is illegal for private contractors, retired employees, or others to register as an employee of a government agency.	No Fee	
Media Must be pre-approved by TRB.	No Fee	
Expo Only Daily Pass Available onsite ONLY; cannot be purchased in advance. Includes access to the exhibit hall for ONE DAY only. Does NOT include access to sessions, workshops, committee meetings, TRB hotel block, Online Program, Mobile App, or printed program.	\$50	

Meals are NOT included in registration fee.

Optional Contribution to TRB Minority Student Fellows Program: The TRB Minority Student Fellows Program is intended to promote participation of underrepresented minorities in transportation and TRB. Your support will help TRB sustain and expand this important program.

Code of Conduct:

TRB is part of the National Academies of Sciences, Engineering, and Medicine (NASEM) and follows the NASEM guidelines in preventing discrimination, harassment, and bullying of participants at NASEM events, including the TRB Annual Meeting.

COVID-19 Health and Safety:

For more details, see the COVID-19 Health and Safety page.

Registration Cancellation Policy:

Registration cancellation requests must be submitted in writing to the TRB Registration Bureau, at TRB@spargoinc.com, by December 15, 2022, to receive a refund minus a \$50 cancellation fee. All refunds are processed after the Annual Meeting. Refunds will not be granted for requests received after December 15, 2022. Telephone cancellations will not be accepted. This cancellation policy will remain in effect, regardless of any future changes in TRB's COVID-19 policies. Cancelling a registration does not cancel your hotel reservation. To cancel your hotel reservation, please contact the TRB Housing Bureau at TRBHousing@spargoinc.com.

Questions? Email TRBMeetings@NAS.edu

Individual Affiliates

TRB Individual Affiliates pay an annual fee plus a variable subscription fee based on the publications they receive if they participate in the optional customized subscription service maintained exclusively for sponsors and affiliates. The current individual affiliate fee is \$230.

The benefits and services include:

- Reduced fees for registration at the TRB Annual Meeting;
- Complimentary subscription to the TRB bimonthly magazine, TR News;
- Eligibility to participate in TRB's customized subscription service;
- Use of the TRB Library;
- Discount of 25% on purchase of single copies of most TRB publications; and
- Announcements of the TRB Annual Meeting and conferences.